DISTRICT OFFICE:
725D NORTH US ROUTE 15
DILLSBURG, PA 17019

- PHONE: (717} 4320792
House of Representatifes Fax. (717) 4325795
TOLL FREE: 1-B00-283-1708
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
HARRISBURG
May 10, 2011

Mr. Wes Sakmar
652 S. 2™ Street
Steelton, PA 17113

Dear Mr. Sakmar,

Thank you for forwarding correspondence to my office bringing to my attention crimes
against children.

I have shared all of your concemns with the appropriate agency (Children and Youth) who
has investigated the claims and has found no cause for further action.

I appreciate your interest in this matter.

Sincere}{i" L
;f‘f; ' f//

Smte-Repgigsﬁmaﬁve
92" egislative District

SPAls
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| S75¢ CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
; Docket Number: Date Filed: OTNILIVESCEIH Numbe" Compiaint/Incident Number
02 24 2010 ]S OO\ 20100200573_STL
First: Middig: Last:
WES | ERiC SAKMAR
AFFIDAVIT of pROBABLE CAUSE
18 2709 A3 HARASSMENT § gTALKING - ALARM REPEAT ANNOY SU
18 4906 A FALSE REPORT T0O LAW ENFORCE AUTHORITIES M2
COMMONWEALTH * VS WES ERIC SAKMAR

INFORMATION : , A
ON WED 24 FEB 2010, AT APPROX 0900 “HRS, OFFICER MINIUM AND
DET SGT KING CONDUCTED INTERVIEWS IN THE 600 BLK OF S 2ND ST
"AFTER RECEIVING A 4TH COMPLAINT OF SEXUAL CRIMES AGATNST
{CHILDREN. STEELTON MAYOR THOMAS ACRI RECEIVED A LETTER FROM
“WES SAKMAR WHICH WAS FORWARDED FROM REP TIM HOLDEN

“THE LETTER STATES THAT THERE IS "SEX SLAVE HOUSE“ AT 607

5 2ND ST, STEELTON, WHICH WAS SIGNED BY WES SAKMAR. ALONG WITH
THE LETTER WERE SEVERAL PHOTOS OF THAT HOUSE AND PEOPLE / KIDS
STANDING QUT FRONT. THE PHOTOS SHOWED NO CRIMINAT, ACTIVITY.

KING AND MINIUM SPCKE WITH SEVERAL NEIGHBORS ABOUT THE
ALLEGATIONS. ALL THE NEIGHBORS STATED THAT THE RESIDENTS AT
607 S 2ND ST ARE GOCD PEOPLE WHO ARE GOOD NEIGHEORS. NONE
OF THE PARTIES INTERVIEWED REPORTED ANY SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITIES
COMING FROM 607 S 2ND ST AND ALL APPEARED TO BE SUPRISED THAT
THESE ALLECGATIONS ARE STILL BEING MADE.

AFTER THE INTERVIEWS WHICH WERE CONDUCTED BETWEEN 0900 HRS AND
1000 HRS, KING AND MINIUM MADE AN UNANNOUNCED VISIT TO 607

5 2ND 5T AND MADE CONTACT WITH LARRY COLFIELD SR AND LARRY
COLFIELD JR. BOTH WERE ADVISED OF THE ALLEGATIONS, AT WHICH
TIME LARRY SR STATED THAT WANTED TC FILE CHARGES SINCE THIS

IS ONGOING. LARRY. SR ALLOWED POLICE TO CHECK OUT THE HOUSE
WHICH REVEALED NOTHING SUSPICIOUS OR CRIMINAT.

THE FIRST COMPLAINT RECEIVED. FROM WES SAKMAR WAS ON 5-23-2008
(STL 20080500774} . IN THAT COMPLAINT SAKMAR STATED THAT THE

NEIGHBOR WHO RESIDE AT 607 £ 2ND ST IS SEXUALLY ASSAULTING HIS
16 YEAR OLD DAUGHTRER. THIS INCIDENT WAS INVESTIGATED RY
OFFICER RUPERT ZAND WAS TO BE UNFOUNDED. RUPERT ADVISED SAKMAR

**  SEE CONTINUATION ADDENDUM ATTACHED **

) Aw H\u N M\N LA P . BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO THE
" LAW, DEPOSE AND SAY THAT THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT ARE TRUE AND

CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORM_ATION AND BHLIEF. 5

(Signature of Affiant)

‘ JF
Sworn to me and subscribed befgre this C;)\Q day of Qb”\‘cu‘ ' ?C)l O
- I J\n F!.@g}
”%‘ i
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s SOUTH FRONT STREET
STEELTOM PENNSYLVANIA | 7113
FPHORNE: (71 7) 8861673

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
HARRISBURG

October 12, 2011

Mr. Wes Sakmar
652 S 2nd Street DT e
Steelton, PAJ?‘IIS__“_“A__ R S e e e

Dear Mr. Sakmar:

Thank you for your camzspondence regardmg prnpased Zegzsiatwﬁ on human
trafficking.

Your points cancemmg the b:readth of tkzs mtematmml criminal enterprise are
well noted, pamcularly with respect to the thousands of ILS. citizens who may be
victims of these crimes.

I will support the National Human Trafficking Resource Center Hotline
requirements provided in House Bill 235 and Senate Bill 338 as introduced. Although
both remain in their respective committees to date, please be assured I will retain your
comments if either bill is considered by the House of Representatives in the future.

Once again, I appreciate your input, and if you have any questions please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

(;;2 ;;'A-AJ
‘ e N—— D

RONALD I. BUXTON
State Representative
1037 Legislative District

RIB/th

HE MAILED THIS NICE LETTER JUST BEFQORE HE RETIRED AND NEVER WALK
TEN BLOCKS FROM H@IS OFFICE TO WATCH THE KIDDIES #¥STROLL IN

BROADDAYLIGHT ON SECOND STREET NEW STEELTON




The Congressional

Prayer Caucus

Members of the Congressional Prayer Caucus

Congressman J. Randy Forbes, Founder & Ce-Chairman
Congressman Mike Mcintyre, Co-Chairman

" Congresswoman Sandy Adams
== Congressman Todd Akin
~= Congressman Robert Aderholt
= Congressman Rodney Alexander
“wr Congressman Steve Austria
~ Congresswoman Michele Bachmann
~ Congressman Spencer Bachus
Congressman Roscoe Bartlett
Congressman Rick Berg
Congressman Gus Bilirakis
Congresswoman Marsha Blackburn
Congressman Paul Broun
Congressman Dan Burton
Congressman Dave Camp
Congresswoman Shelley Moore Capito
'+ Congressman Eric Cantor
Congressman John Carter
Congressman Jason Chaffetr
Congressman Emanuel Cleaver
Cohgressman Mike Coffman
 Congressman Hike Conaway,

Congressman Phil Ree
Congressman Mike Rogers
Congressman Peter Roskam
Congressman Dennis Ross
Congressman Paul Ryan
Congressman Steve Scalise
Congressman Aaren Schock
Congressman Tim Scott
Congressman Heath Shuler
= Congressman Adrian Smith
-~ Congressman Chris Smith
™ Congressman Lamar Smith
=" Congressman Steve Southeriand
< Congressman Cliff Stearns
- Congressman Steve Stivers
= Congressman Lee Terry
= Congressman Glenn Thompseon
'JCcmgressman Mike Turner
™~ Congressman Fred Upton
== Congressman Tim Walberg
o Congressman Allen West
=" Congressman Joe Wilson
4 Congressman Robert Wittman
~ Congressman Frank Wolf




HE HARRISBURG AREA POLICE INFORMATION RESOURCE SYSTEM (ICRIPINC)

50100200573

" FOLLOW UP:

2010042111AKB1 DAD4
DT, TM: 2010 02 24 0900 :

05 SP SUPPLEMENTAL STATUS: O
g 2ND ST 00652 STEELTON PA 0201
g8 ANTHONY J MINTUM 03/16/10 1015 PLAT: SECT: P
INS,OUT: LIGHT: WEATHER - TEMEP : F
00/00/00 ' DUE:
9 SCOTT SPANGLER 00/00/00

PCCD V/W FORM: DOM RELAT FORM: EXT SIGNED DOC:

DEFERR PROSECUT: DA REQ FOR HEAR: STMT / CONFESS:

FURTHER ARRESTS: CRIM SUMMONS : WARRANT :

REC ASSIGN TO: NCIC CRIM EIST: N CITY PRCP DAM:

ON 16 MAR 2010, CFFICER MINIUM REC'D A 2ND NCMEC PACKET. THE:
NCMEC REC'D A 2ND COMPLAINT FROM WES SAKMAR.

THE COMPLAINT WAS THEN FORWARDED TOC STEELTON:POLICE. ATTACHED
WAS A LETTER SICNED BY SAKMAR WHICH HAD SOME SAFETY CONCERNS
FOR THE VICTIMS (COLFLIELDS) .

OFFICER MINTIUM CONTACTED THE DAUPHIN COUNTY DA'S OFFICE AND
SPOKE WITH ADA JOEL HOGENTOGLER IN REF TC THE THREATENING
LETTER.

ﬁOGENTOGLER ADVISED NOT TO FILE ANY CHARGES AT THIS TIME AND
ADVISED TO KEEP A GOOD EYE ON THE STITUATION. HOGENTOGLER
ADVISED THAT BOTH THE COUNTY AND THE BORO WERE FREE FROM ANY

LIABTILITY. :

ﬁCMEC PACKET WILL BE PLACED INTO EVIDENCE UNDER THIS CASE
NUMBEER . :




ARO THE HARRISBURG AREA POLICE INFCRMATION RESOURCE SYSTEM (ICRTPINC)
GGE: 9 2010042111AKRB1 DAD4
JC#. STT, 20100200573 DT, TM: 2010 02 24 0900 :

THE THIRD INCIDENT REPORTED BY WES SAKMAR WAS ON 7-28-2008

(STL 20080701041) . WES SAKMAR FILED A REPORT WITH THE NATIONAL
CENTFR OF MISSING AND EXPLOITED CHILDREN. IN THAT REPCRT
SAKMAR STATED THAT HE OBSERVES CHILDREN BEING TAKEN IN AND

OUT OF 607 8 2ND ST. HE ALSO REPORTED THEAT LARRY COLFIELD SR
TMPREGNATED SPECIFIC UNIDENTIFIED CHTLDREN. THIS INCIDENT WAS
INVESTIGATED BY OFFICER ELHAJJ AND WAS UNFOUNDED .

THE FOURTH INCIDENT REPORTED BY WES SAKMAR WAS ON 5-26-2003

(STL 20090500768) . STEELTON POLICE WERE ADVISED OF POSSIBLE
gEX OFFENES AT 607 S 2ND ST AFTER QEVERAL LETTERS AND PHOTOS
WERE SENT TO CHURCHES IN OTHER JURISDICTIONS. IN THOSE LETTERS
SAKMAR ASK FOF THE CHURCHES TO PRAY FOR THE CHILDREN BORNED

TN CAPTIVITY AT 607 S 2ND ST STEELTON. THE LETTERS STATE THAT 2
SADISTIC CHILD MOLESTING PIMPS OWN 2 TEENAGE WHITE GIRLS.

THTS INVESTIGATION WAS HANDLED BY OFFICER MINIUM WHICH REVEALED
THAT SAKMAR WAS REFERRING TCO SAM BIXLER AND JUITH BRUBAKER AS
THE TWC CIRLS BEING ASSAULTED BY THEIR FATHER, LARRY COFIELD SR.

OFFICER MINTUM COMPLETED INTERVIEWS WITH NEIGHBORS IN THE 600
BLK OF & 2ND S8T. NO ONE REPORTED ANY QUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY OR
CONCERNS WITH 607 S 2ND ST AND MOST WERE AWARE OF AN ONGOING
PROBLEM RETWEEN SAKMAR AND THE COFLIELDS. ALL PARTIES
INTERVIEWED STATED THAT THE COFIELDS ARE CGOOD NEIGHBORS WHO
ARE BEING RACTALLY HARASSED BY WES SAKMAR, SINCE THEY ARE A
BI-RACTAL FAMILY. OFFICER MINIUM MADE AN UNANNOUNCED VISIT TO
607 S 2ND ST STEELTON AND MADE CONTACT WITH JUDY COFIELD.
JUDY ALLOWED MINIUM INTO HER HCOUSE TO CEECK THINGS OUT WHICH
REVEALED NOTHING SUSPICIOUS OR CRIMINAL. JUDY WAS ADVISED

OF THE ALLEGATICNS AND BEFORE BEING ADVISED WHO REPORTED THIS,
SEE STATED THAT SHE THOUGHT IT WAS SAKMAR .SINCE THERE WAS AN
ONGOING PROBLEM. THESE PROBLEMS WERE VERIFIED THROUGH METRO
REPORTS.

OFFTCER MINIUM AND OFFICER ELHAJJ THEN MADE CONTACT WITH
SARKMAR AT HIS RESIDENCE. SAKMAR DID NOT REPORT ANY CRIMINAL
ACTIVITY EXCEPT THAT HE THINKS THE KIDS THERE ARE BEING
SEXUALLY ASSAULTED. MINTIUM ADVISED HIM THAT THE INVESTIGATION
ONCE AGAIN REVEALED NOTHING CRIMINAL.

OFFICER MINIUM DID FIND SEVERAL REPORTS TN METRO WHICH SHOW
GAKMAR HAVING ISSUES WITH MUSLIMS AND OR BLACK NEIGHBORS.
MIDDLETOWN POLICE HAD FOUR OF THESE REPORTS AND STEELTON
HAD AN REPORT IN WHICH SAKMAR GOT INTO A FTGHT WITH A BLACK
MALE OVER RELIGICN (STL 20071000669), BESIDE THE INCIDENTS
STATED ABOVE. :

éFFICER MINTUM CONTACTED ADA JACE CANAVAN IN REFERENCE TO THIS
CASE WHO APPROVED CHARGES TO BE FILED.




10/8/2016 Sen. Leach: Human traficking is in your own back yard - Main Line Media News

Main Line Media News {mainfinemedianews.com}

King Of Prussia Courier > News

Sen. Leach: Human trafficking is in your own back yard

Sunday, Aprit 18, 2010

By Jenny DeHuff

Believe it or not, Upper Merion is a hotbed for human trafficking and Pennsylvania is a major hub of this illegal trade, State Sen.
Baylin Leach, D-17th, of Montgomery and Delaware counties, said during Thursday night's town hall meeting.

Some 100,000 young girls in America are brought into prostitution rings, said Leach, who recently introduced a Senate bill which
would require signage at businesses alerting people of a special human trafficking relief hotline.

“It's modern-day slavery,” he told Plymouth residents.

“Some are foreign nationals who are told they have a debt to pay and that they have to work it off. The average age at which this
occurs is 13 years old. if's a horrible situation.”

According to Leach, human trafficking is most common at restaurants, hotels, strip clubs, massage parlors and nail salons. An
8"x11" sign would advertise a hotline number fo call and impose duties on prothonotaries.

“It's free, it's confidential and it's not run by the government, so peopile will get the help they need,” said Leach.

“Whether you are a victim, or you know a victim, if someone works at a facility where (human traflicking) happens, they will see
that sign every day.”

The senator named Toledo, Ohio, as the No. 1 area of reported human trafficking incidents, with Pennsylvania among the top four
states in the country having it. But human trafficking is not a pandemic restricted to immigrants. In some cases, American young
women, most often runaways, fall subject to this crime.

While L.each said he thought his legislation would be a “no-brainer” to pass, he gave the name of one member of the General
Assembly who opposed it. John Gordener, R-27th Dist., of Columbia, Montour and Snyder counties, could not be reached for
comment at press fime.

In other news, Leach, who said he worked at his Senate job on an average of 80 hours a week, warmned of the repercussions of
Thursday motning’s Commonwealth Court decision regarding MCare funds. In an effort to resolve the state’s longstanding budget
dilernma, the General Assembly transferred mitlions of doltars from MCare fund. The court ruled, 4-1, to return those funds.

“The court said the money transferred from the MCare fund to the general fund was fransferred illegally,” Leach told The Times
Herald.

“The governor said he would appeal this decision, but if it does stand, it makes it much more difficult to pass a balanced budget.
We had a $700 million hold, and now it more than doubles what our problem was.”
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151 S0OUTH FRONT STREET
STEELTON PENNSYLVANIA 17113
PHONE: {7 | 7) ©986-1673

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

HARRISBURG
October 12, 2011
Mr. Wes Sakmar
652 S 2nd Street o
C Steelton, PAITEI3. o i

Dear Myr. Sakmar:

Thank you for your correspondenice regarding proposed legislation on human
trafficking. |

Your points concerning the breadth of this international criminal enterprise are
well noted, particularly with respect to the thousands of ULS. citizens who may be
victims of these crimes.

1 will support the National Human Trafficking Resource Center Hotline
requirements provided in House Bill 235 and Senate Bill 338 as introduced. Although
both remain in their respective committees to date, please be assured I will retain your
comments if either bill is considered by the House of Representatives in the future.

Once again, 1 appreciate your input, and if you have any questions please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

RONALD 1. BUXTON
State Representative
103 Legislative District

RIB/th
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- ¥4 POLICE CRIMINALCOMPIAINT

Docket Number: Data Filed: OTNILiveSean Number Complaint/] Ty R

R 511-11 12 08 2011 T 123829-¢ . 201112

First Mtddl& - Last:
Defendant Namo: WILLIAM E ‘ ’ SAKMAR
- AFFIDAVIT of PROBABLE CAUSE
18 5503 a3 DISORDERLY CONDUCT OBSCENE LANG/GHEST : M3
18 5503 V! DISORDERLY CONDUCT HAZARDOUS/PHYSI OFF M3
18 2709 A3 HARASSMENT & STALKING -~ ALARM REPEAT ANNOY - M3
18 2709 A4 HARASSMENT {COMMUNICATION LEWD AND LASCIVIOUS) M3
18 4953 A RETALIATION AGAINST WITNESSES , M2
COMMONWEALTH VS WILLIAM hoX SAKMAR -
INFORMATTION :

ON THUR 8 DEC 2011, RICH MILLER CAME TO THE STEELTON POLICE AND
REPORTED THAT "WES h SAKMAR WAS HARASSING HIM. MILLER STATED
THAT "WES"™ MADE COMMENTS TO HIM WHICH WAS WITNESSED BY TEDDY
CLECKNER. WES STATED TO MILLER "FUCK YOU AND YOUR MOTHER" THEN
CALLED HIM A "DOUCHE BAG'". THIS INCIDENT HAPPENED ON MON 5

DEC 2011 WHILE MILLER AND CLECKNER WERE WORKING FOR 1THE BCOROUGH
OF STEELTON, IN THE 600 BLK OF § 2ND ST. '

MILLER ADVISED THAT SINCE HE TESTIFIED AGAINST SAKMAR EARLIER
THIS YEAR, SARKMAR HAS BEEN CAUSTNG ISSUES WITH HIM .AND HIS
FAMILY. MILLER ADIVSED THAT SAYMAR WOULD CONTINGOUSLY WALX PAST
HIS MOTHER'S HOUSE FOR NO LEGITIMATE PURPOSE. MILLFER WITNESSED
SAKMAR WALK OUT HIS FRONT DOOR, PAST HIS MOTHER'S HOUSE THEN
AROUND BACK TO GET TO HIS CaAR WHICH WAS PARKED BEHIND HIS HOUSE.
MILLER STATED THZT SM@{AR WOULD LOOK AT HIM AND WOULD SMURK AT
HIM AS HE WALXED PAST. MILLER ADVISED THAT SAKMAR WOULD HAVE TO
GO OUT OF HIS WAY TO WALK PAST HTS MOTHER'S HQUSE TO GET TO HIS
CAR, SINCE SAKMAR HAS A BACEKDOOR AND THERF ARF SHORTER PATHS TO

GET TO HIS CAR.

I\;IILLER STATED THAT SAKMAR'S BEHAVIOR HAS CHANGED SINCE HE
TESTIFIED. PRIOR TO MILLER TESTIFYING AGATNST SAKMAR, THERE
WERE NO PROBLEMS AND SAKMAR NEVER WALKED PAST HIS MOTHER'S

I, i BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO THE LAW, DEPOSE AND SAY THAT THE FACTS SET FORTH iN
THE FOI FOREGOJNG AFFIDAVIT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY, KNOWLEDGE, INFOGRMATION

AND BELIEF. ‘. A - /L___q___ {:EA%_

{Signaiure of Affant)

Sworn to me 2nd subscribed before me this __léch day of - DECEMBER 2011
12-14-11 Date %4’? ”7}'// ZZ?\ L . i

- My commission expires first Monday of January, 2016

AOPC 411C — Rev. 07/10
20111213 132013

No. 3646 P 167

M R




POLIGE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

pocket Number: Date Filed: OTN/LiveScan Number Complaintfincident Number
R -0 oD 1D Sool 1Yol 20100200573 02
Defendant Name - | First: Middle: Last:
: : : WES ERIC SAKMAR -

The acts committed by the accused are described befow with €ach Act of Assembly or statute violated, if appropriate :

the facis sufficient 1o advise the defendant of the nalure of the offense{s) charged. A citation to the statute(s) violated, without more, is not

(Set forth a brief summary of
of the statute(s) or crdinance(s) aflegediy viclated.}

sufficient. in a summary case, you must cite the specific section(s) and subsection(s)

{inchoate. - Attempt Solicitation | Conspiracy Af D A2 |:| B " Permitting {Title 75 Only)
| Offense 18901 A 18 962 A 18 903 (Engaging} (Aiding) (Knowledge) | [] 751575 A

[] [00T [2705] A3 T 18 | T SO 3502

B ‘of the- ‘

) Lead? Difense#  Seclion Subsection PA Statute (Title) Counts Grade NCIC DOffense Code UCR/NIBRS Cade
.[PennDOT Data. ceiden .

§|Vfa‘(ifié'PP_licéjbl_? ; D Safety Zone D Wo(k Zone

* Slatute Description/Acts of the accused associated with this Offense: HARASSMENT & STALKING - ALARM REPEAT ANNOY
: A PERSON COMMITS THE CRIME OF HARASSMENT WHEN, WITH INTENT TC )
HARASS, ANNOY OR ALARM ANOTHER, THE PERSON: ENGAGES IN A COURSE

OF - CONDUCT OR REPEATEDLY COMMITS ACTS WHICH SERVE NO ’

E LEGITIMATE PURPOSE. TO WIT; -

DEF REPEATEDLY MADE FALSE ALLEGATIONS AGAINST ONE NEIGHBOR OF

K OPERATING A "SEX SLAVE HOUSE". THESE ALLEGATIONS WERE REPORTED
TO POLICE, THE NATIONAL CENTER FOR MISSING AND EXPLOITED -

Conspiracy
18 903

Attempt

D Permitting (Title 75 Only)
18901 A

D Solicitation
TEA575 A

18962 A

i A2 — 8
Dﬁingaging) E..__l {Aiding) D {Knowledge)

| |

Subsecticn PA Statute (Tiﬂe} Counts Grade NCIC Offense Code LCR/NIBRS Code

cide
D Safety Zone [____I Work Zone

ESlatute Description/Acts of the accued associated

CHILDREN, :LQC

with this Offense.....

CHURCHES, AND TO THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES,

E ALl OF WHICH SEVERD NO LEGITIMATE PURPOSE.

Atternpt Solicitation [Conspiracy Al AZ B Permitting {Title 75 Only)
: [ 118001 _ [] 18602 16 903 D(Engaging) L] (Aiding) [ {Knowledge) [] 75 1575 A
[ ]]o02 |4906iA 1 18 1 l M2 | 4803 907
Lead? ez # Geclion  Subsection PA Sialute (1206) Counts Grade NCIC Offense Code  UCRINIBRS Code

[:l Work Zone

PennDOT-Data

r-,'('if,L?:pP[iﬁ‘fiblé I:] Safety Zone

Statute DascritionfActs of the accused‘éssociated wlththisOffense:_ FALSE REPORT TO T.AW ENFORCE AUTHORITIES
DID KNOWINGLY GIVE FALSE INFORMATION TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

WITH THE INTENT TO IMPLICATE ANOTHER.
DEF MADE REPEATED REPORTS TCO POLICE DIRECTLY AND INDIRECTLY

OF A NEIGHBOR WHO WAS TO BE RUNNING A "SEX SLAVE HOUSE". DEF
WAS ADVTSED SEVERAI TIMES THAT HIS REPORTS WERE NOT VALID.




FRANK R. WOLF

10TH DISTRICT, VIRGINIA

241 Cannon House GrrCE BulLning
WasHingTON, DC 20515-4610
(2Q2) 225-5136

COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

13873 PARK CENTER ROAD
SuiTe 130
HernDom, VA 20171
{703} 709-5800
[800) 945-8653 fIn STate}

SUBCOMMITTEES:

RANKING MEMBER — COMMERCE-JUSTICE-
SCIENCE

TRANSPORTATION-HUD @Dngl‘ezg Bf thB @nitﬁh ét&ttg 110 NorTH CAMERON STREET

WINCHESTER, VA 22601

. (540} 667-0890
CO-CHAIR—TOM LANTOS If:)uuﬂe of ﬁﬁgtkﬁfﬂtﬂtmtﬁ (800) 8503463 (In Srate)
HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION October
) walf.house.gov
Mr. Wes Sakmar

652 S. 2nd Street
Steelton PA 17113

Dear Mr. Sakmar:

I am writing to let you know that I have received your letter regardlng the safety of the
children who reside in Steelton, Pennsvlvania.

In issues concerning constituent services it is congressional courtesy that each
congressman or congresswoman serve their own constituents. Since you reside in the area of
Steelton, Pennsylvania, your representative is The Honorable Tim Holden. Therefore lam
forwarding your information to Congressman Holden.

I am sure you will hear from Congressman Holden in the near future.

Sincerely,

FRW:dc

“Ce:. Congressman Tim Holden- -
1721 N. Front qtreetg Suite. 105
Harrlsburg, Pennsylvanla 17102

THIS STATIONERY PRINTED ON PAPER MADE OF RECYCLED FIBERS




The final day to timely appeal this
determination is September 27, 2007.

NOTICE OF S8N: - P’QBB.‘Z

Type Claim:

. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DETERMINATION AB Date: dune 11,2 06

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY M’ﬂ‘"ed'é": . “Septembe

» BUREAU.OF UG BENEFITSAND . -z —f. -
s ALLOWANCES - o 1 Page:
CLAIMANT: . '~ EMPLOYER:
WES SAKMAR o ‘ . RIGGS DISTLER & CO. INC
652 S 2ND ST : . 4 ESTERBROOK LANE

STEELTON PA 17113- : CHERRY HILL NJ 08003

FINDINGS OF FACT"

1. The Claimant was last employed on 9/18/2006.

2. The Claimant's job title was Boiler Maker.

3. The Claimant was discharged for: lack of accountability for an evacuation.

4. The Claimant was waorking at the time of the incident which caused the separation.
5. The Claimant did not admit to the incident which caused the separation.

6, This determination has been made with all available information.

DISCUSSION

In situations where a claimant is discharged, the burden of proof is on the employer to show the claimant's actions which
caused the separation constitute willful misconduct. Willful misconduct is defined as a willful disregard of the empfoyer's
interests, a deliberate violation of the employer's rules, a disregard for the standards of behavior which the employer has
the right to expect, or negligence which demonstrates wrongful intent or intentional and substantial disregard of the
employer's interests or the employe's duties and akligations. Iri this case, the ciaimant did not admit {o the incident which
causad the separation and the employer did not submit sufficient information to sustain it's burden of proof. As such,
benefits must be aliowed under Section 402(e}. :

DETERMINATION

The Claimant is eligible for benefits under Section 402(e) of the Pennsylvania Unemployment ACompensation Law
beginning with compensable week ending 11/11/2006.

UC Representative: Do. Rhoades
APPEAL INSTRUCTIONS
The last day to timely appeal this determination is: September 27, 2007,

Under Section 501(e) of the Pennsylvania Unemployment Compensation Law, this determination becomes final unless you
file an appeal. For your appeal to be timely, it must be filed within fifteen calendar days after the mailing date shown on the
determination. However, if the fiteenth day is a Saturday, Sunday or legal holiday, you may file a timely appeal on the next’
business day. If your appeal is not fiied on time, the UC Board of Review will determine if you had good cause for filing a

late.appeal.

You may use a Petition for Appeal form, a letter or e-mail to appeal. Regardless of the format you choose, your appeal
must include the name and address of the claimant, the social security number of the claimant, if known, the date of the
determination being appealed, the reason for the appeal and the name and address of the individual filing the appeal. If
you use a Petition for Appeal form or a letter to appeal, you may file your appeal by mail, common carrier or fax, or by
personal delivery to any CareerLink office. Please follow these appeal instructions carefully:

The last day to timely appeal this deternination is: September 27, 2007

If you disagree with this determination, you may appeal. If you want to fite an appeal, you must do so on or
befare the date shown above. Information for filing an appeal Is included in this determination.




I WAS ARRESTED FOR ALLEGED SMURKED AT A WITNESS, HOW ON EARTH CAN
THEY CLAIM FALSE REPORTS, MINIUM TESTIFTED THAT HE FILED THE FALS

REPORT HE ARRESTED ME FOR, AND TWO FALSE REPORTS TO NATL CENTER

. MISSING EXPLOITED CHILDREN, JUSEFISERFTHE PAPERWORK INVOLVED . .

District Attorney

=101 Market Street, Room 205
Harrisburg, PA 17101
Telephone: (717) 780-6767

Edward M. Marsico, Jr:
District Attomey

May 8, 2012

Wes Eric Sakmar
DCP #79055
Harrishurg PA 17111

In re: Commonweaith v. Wes Eric Sakmar
No(s): CP-22-CR-0001798-2010

Charge(s). FALSE REPORTS TO LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES

Dear Wes Eric Sakmar:

The Dauphin County Court of Common Pleas has scheduled a revocation of probation /
parole hearing in the above-captioned matter for May 25, 2012 at 9:00 AM at the Dauphin
County Prison in the Guilty Plea Hearing Room before the Honorable Judge DEBORAH
CURCILLO.

You must appear with your attot_neyjat_ that time. Should you fail to appear, a warrant wili be
issued for your arrest. 7 T I - |

Sincerely.

 Edward M. Marsico, Jr.
District Attorney

cco Daren Sharp, APO
HOQVER, Esquire
Deputy Court Administrator




